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2015

% of Highly Vital Cong.
(% of high vital congregations
compared to total # of
congregations)

7.9%

Worship (Average worship
attendance)

59,666

59,660

62,350

66,638

68,115

Evangelism (Number of
people who will join by
profession of faith)

2,196

3,224

3,621

4,114

4,668

Spiritual Formation
(Number of small groups,
Sunday school classes and Bible
studies.)

5,860

7,580

8,139

8,728

9,080

Missions (Number of people
from the congregation engaged
in local, national and

international mission/outreach)

4,409

11,925

13,228

14,836

15,861

Stewardship (The total
amount given by your
congregation to other
organizations for support of
benevolent and charitable
ministries (this amount includes
apportionments paid and
support for all United Methodist
and non-United Methodist
organizations active in work such
as advocacy, education, health,
justice, mercy, outreach, and
welfare anywhere in the world)

$13,635,932

$11,751,333

$12,077,861

$12,571,456

$12,901,954

Historical Data

2006

2007

2008

2009

Worship

66,848

64,222

63,385

61,700

Evangelism

2,965

2,910

2,500

2,571

Spiritual Formation

6,263

Missions

1,388

1,589

1,882

4,088

Stewardship

$17,243,899

$15,546,529

$16,394,041

$12,773,649




