

## The WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA Annual Conference of The United Methodist Church

2010
DATA 2012 2013 2014 2015

% of Highly Vital Cong.
(% of high vital congregations compared to total # of congregations)

7.9%

<b>Worship</b> (Average worship attendance)	59,666	59,660	62,350	66,638	68,115
<b>Evangelism</b> (Number of people who will join by profession of faith)	2,196	3,224	3,621	4,114	4,668
Spiritual Formation (Number of small groups, Sunday school classes and Bible studies.)	5,860	7,580	8,139	8,728	9,080
<b>Missions</b> (Number of people from the congregation engaged in local, national and international mission/outreach)	4,409	11,925	13,228	14,836	15,861
Stewardship (The total amount given by your congregation to other organizations for support of benevolent and charitable ministries (this amount includes apportionments paid and support for all United Methodist and non-United Methodist organizations active in work such as advocacy, education, health, justice, mercy, outreach, and welfare anywhere in the world)	\$13,635,932	\$11,751,333	\$12,077,861	\$12,571,456	\$12,901,954

## **Historical Data**

	2006	2007	2008	2009			
Worship	66,848	64,222	63,385	61,700			
Evangelism	2,965	2,910	2,500	2,571			
Spiritual Formation				6,263			
Missions	1,388	1,589	1,882	4,088			
Stewardship	\$17,243,899	\$15,546,529	\$16,394,041	\$12,773,649			